



## Declaration of compliance. PP cups

### 3D ice cream mug /drinking cup : 200ml

The 3D ice cream mug /drinking cup consist of a solid color PP material body, PVC animal design. We confirm that the above mentioned product fulfills the requirements on materials and articles used for food contact as described in the European Regulation 10/2011/ EC as amended up to and including Regulation 1183/2012/ EC.

Monomers and additives used for the manufacturing of this product are all listed in Annex 1 of regulation 10/2011/EC. The Product contains substances restricted by specific migration limits. Specific migration testing of the substances shows compliance with the specific migration limits.

The specific migration limits of the metals mentioned in Annex II in Regulation 10/ 2011/EC are all complied with when the product is used as specified. The product does not release primary aromatic amines as described in Annex II in Regulation 10/ 2011/EC.

The product does not contain a functional barrier as defined in EC-regulation 10/ 2011/EC.

Overall migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set out in Regulation 10/ 2011/EC as amended.

The product can be used for long time storage of all kinds of aqueous and acidic beverages at roomtemperature and below. The product cannot be used for fatty foodstuffs.

The product contains the following substances of very high concern as defined in the Reach-regulation 1907/2006/EC: Cas no. 117-81-7, phthalic acid, bis(2-ethylhexyl) ester and cas no. 84-74-2, phthalic acid, dibutyl ester. Both substances occur in amounts < 0.003%

The product does not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The item is manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practice. The item complies with current EU-legislation on plastic materials and articles intended for food contact as described in Regulation 10/2011/EC.

Date: January 2<sup>nd</sup> 2023

Name: Martin Noehr

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_